TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM754260

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		08/23/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quality Aluminum Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	429 S. Michigan Ave		
City:	Hastings		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49058		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3357242	FLOWVENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6145597282

squimby@fbtlaw.com Email: Samantha M. Quimby **Correspondent Name:**

FROST BROWN TODD LLC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby
SIGNATURE:	/samantha m quimby/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=FLOWVENT pnc-gap-trademark release#page1.tif source=FLOWVENT pnc-qap-trademark release#page2.tif source=FLOWVENT pnc-qap-trademark release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0939

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE is made as of August 25, 2022 by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender").

WHEREAS, QUALITY ALUMINUM ACQUISITION, LLC ("Grantor") granted to Lender a security interest in Grantor's trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 8, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"):

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on January 25, 2016 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, at Reel/Frame: 5715/0075 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to: (i) release its security interest in the Trademarks; and (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Lender does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantor (without recourse and without representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

Grantor (and any successor to Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks) is hereby authorized to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0940 This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral is made by Lender's duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Lender:

PNC Bank, National Association

Thomas L. Humbyrd

Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0941

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	App. No.	App. Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FLOWVENT	FLOWVENT	78632219	05/18/2005	3357242	12/18/2007

1030997.0631852 4882-5957-2782v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 09/08/2022